
gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.009 0.581 1.153 1.725 2.297
ppb

0.009 0.581 1.153 1.725 2.297
ppb

0.692 0.346 0.000 0.346 0.692
ppb

0.0812 0.0406 0.0000 0.0406 0.0812
ppb

0.360 0.680 1.000 1.887 2.774
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O2 (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 12

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 12

2 0 2
ppb 1e 12

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 13

0.335 0.668 1.000 1.991 2.983
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0025 0.0050 0.0075 0.0100
ppb +4.9999e2

0.0025 0.0050 0.0075 0.0100
ppb +4.9999e2

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.99998166 1.00000000 1.00001834
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2 (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.8 1.6 2.4
ppb 1e7

0.8 1.6 2.4
ppb 1e7

5 0 5
ppb 1e6

500000 0 500000
ppb

0.315 0.657 1.000 2.089 3.178
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.618 0.809 1.000 1.310 1.619
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HO2 (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

3 6 9
ppb 1e 13

3 6 9
ppb 1e 13

2 0 2
ppb 1e 13

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 14

0.411 0.705 1.000 1.718 2.436
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O1D (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00005 0.00010 0.00015
ppb

0.00005 0.00010 0.00015
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 5

4 0 4
ppb 1e 6

0.379 0.689 1.000 1.820 2.641
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.02 0.00 0.02
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.424 0.712 1.000 1.678 2.356
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RO2 (AnnualMean)
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